(B)  If a supplier does not provide data necessary for the preparation or completion of a plan to the department or the
contracting entity as determined by the department in accordance with subparagraph (A), the department may assess a fine
of one thousand dollars ($1,000) per day, not to exceed twenty-five thousand dollars ($25,000), until data is made available.

(4) (A) A plan prepared or completed pursuant to paragraph (3) shall be deemed the adopted plan for the supplier.

(B) Any action to challenge or invalidate the adequacy of the plan prepared or completed pursuant to paragraph (3) shall be